

OAK CREEK WATER AND SEWER UTILITY

BID TABULATION REPORT

PROJECT NO. 07106 - Puetz Road 30" Transmission Water Main Relay
BASE BID

Page 1 of 6

Bid Date: March 20, 2009			Globe Contractors, Inc.		Mainline Sewer & Water, Inc.		American Sewer Service, Inc.*		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	30" PCCP Water Main, 3/4" T.B. Backfill & Surface Restoration	207 LF	\$232.00	\$48,024.00	\$277.00	\$57,339.00	\$272.00	\$56,304.00	\$312.00	\$64,584.00
2	30" PCCP Water Main, Spoil Backfill & Surface Restoration	1,938 LF	\$189.00	\$366,282.00	\$210.00	\$406,980.00	\$234.00	\$453,492.00	\$253.00	\$490,314.00
3	48" Steel Casing	93 LF	\$610.00	\$56,730.00	\$739.00	\$68,727.00	\$850.00	\$79,050.00	\$860.00	\$79,980.00
4	Connect to Ex 30" Water Main, Puetz	1 EA	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,620.00	\$3,620.00
5	Connect to Ex 30" Water Main, Nicholson	1 EA	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	Connect to Ex 12" Water Main	2 EA	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$9,340.00	\$18,680.00
7	Connect to Ex 8" Water Main	1 EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,290.00	\$7,290.00
8	Hydrant , Lead, and Valve	6 EA	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$35,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$4,980.00	\$29,880.00
9	30" Butterfly Valve	1 EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$13,740.00	\$13,740.00
10	1" Water Lateral	135.0 LF	\$84.00	\$11,340.00	\$28.00	\$3,780.00	\$130.00	\$17,550.00	\$98.00	\$13,230.00
11	1" Ex. Water Lateral Connection	3 EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,020.00	\$3,060.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
12	1.25" Water Lateral	280 LF	\$101.00	\$28,280.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$131.00	\$36,680.00	\$110.00	\$30,800.00
13	1.25" Ex. Water Lateral Connection	7 EA	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,090.00	\$7,630.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$230.00	\$1,610.00
14	Abandon Ex. 24" Water Main	1 LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$38,700.00	\$38,700.00
15	Erosion Bale Ditch Check	16 EA	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$57.00	\$912.00
16	Silt Fence	1,488 LF	\$1.50	\$2,232.00	\$1.10	\$1,636.80	\$2.00	\$2,976.00	\$1.50	\$2,232.00
TOTAL (Items 1-16)				\$667,188.00		\$695,552.80		\$780,902.00		\$808,097.00

*Disqualified

OAK CREEK WATER AND SEWER UTILITY

BID TABULATION REPORT

Alternate

Page 2 of 6

Bid Date: March 20, 2009				Globe Contractors, Inc.		Mainline Sewer & Water, Inc.		American Sewer Service, Inc.*		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	30" PCCP Water Main, 3/4" T.B. Backfill & Surface Restoration	207	LF	\$232.00	\$48,024.00	\$277.00	\$57,339.00		\$0.00	\$312.00	\$64,584.00
2	30" PCCP Water Main, Spoil Backfill & Surface Restoration	1,938	LF	\$189.00	\$366,282.00	\$210.00	\$406,980.00		\$0.00	\$253.00	\$490,314.00
3	48" Steel Casing	53	LF	\$630.00	\$33,390.00	\$735.00	\$38,955.00		\$0.00	\$860.00	\$45,580.00
4	Connect to Ex 30" Water Main, Puetz	1	EA	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00		\$0.00	\$3,620.00	\$3,620.00
5	Connect to Ex 30" Water Main, Nicholson	1	EA	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00		\$0.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	Connect to Ex 12" Water Main	2	EA	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00		\$0.00	\$9,340.00	\$18,680.00
7	Connect to Ex 8" Water Main	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00	\$7,290.00	\$7,290.00
8	Hydrant , Lead, and Valve	6	EA	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$35,400.00		\$0.00	\$4,980.00	\$29,880.00
9	30" Butterfly Valve	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00		\$0.00	\$13,740.00	\$13,740.00
10	1" Water Lateral	135.0	LF	\$84.00	\$11,340.00	\$28.00	\$3,780.00		\$0.00	\$98.00	\$13,230.00
11	1" Ex. Water Lateral Connection	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,020.00	\$3,060.00		\$0.00	\$175.00	\$525.00
12	1.25" Water Lateral	280	LF	\$101.00	\$28,280.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00		\$0.00	\$110.00	\$30,800.00
13	1.25" Ex. Water Lateral Connection	7	EA	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,090.00	\$7,630.00		\$0.00	\$230.00	\$1,610.00
14	Abandon Ex. 24" Water Main	1	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00		\$0.00	\$38,700.00	\$38,700.00
15	Erosion Bale Ditch Check	16	EA	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$800.00		\$0.00	\$57.00	\$912.00
16	Silt Fence	1,488	LF	\$1.50	\$2,232.00	\$1.10	\$1,636.80		\$0.00	\$1.50	\$2,232.00
17	Tree Removal at Station 18+13	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
TOTAL (Items 1-17)				\$647,848.00		\$668,780.80		\$0.00		\$775,497.00	

OAK CREEK WATER AND SEWER UTILITY

BID TABULATION REPORT

PROJECT NO. 07106 - Puetz Road 30" Transmission Water Main Relay
BASE BID

Page 3 of 6

Bid Date: March 20, 2009			Rawson Contractors, Inc.		BCF Construction Corp.		D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc.		C. W. Purpero, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	30" PCCP Water Main, 3/4" T.B. Backfill & Surface Restoration	207 LF	\$350.00	\$72,450.00	\$298.00	\$61,686.00	\$450.00	\$93,150.00	\$404.00	\$83,628.00
2	30" PCCP Water Main, Spoil Backfill & Surface Restoration	1,938 LF	\$285.00	\$552,330.00	\$286.00	\$554,268.00	\$300.00	\$581,400.00	\$305.00	\$591,090.00
3	48" Steel Casing	93 LF	\$775.00	\$72,075.00	\$850.00	\$79,050.00	\$925.00	\$86,025.00	\$945.00	\$87,885.00
4	Connect to Ex 30" Water Main, Puetz	1 EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,300.00	\$20,300.00
5	Connect to Ex 30" Water Main, Nicholson	1 EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,900.00	\$32,900.00
6	Connect to Ex 12" Water Main	2 EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
7	Connect to Ex 8" Water Main	1 EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
8	Hydrant , Lead, and Valve	6 EA	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,620.00	\$21,720.00	\$6,700.00	\$40,200.00
9	30" Butterfly Valve	1 EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
10	1" Water Lateral	135.0 LF	\$60.00	\$8,100.00	\$130.00	\$17,550.00	\$103.00	\$13,905.00	\$73.00	\$9,855.00
11	1" Ex. Water Lateral Connection	3 EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
12	1.25" Water Lateral	280 LF	\$85.00	\$23,800.00	\$131.00	\$36,680.00	\$76.00	\$21,280.00	\$80.00	\$22,400.00
13	1.25" Ex. Water Lateral Connection	7 EA	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
14	Abandon Ex. 24" Water Main	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$41,200.00	\$41,200.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
15	Erosion Bale Ditch Check	16 EA	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$55.00	\$880.00
16	Silt Fence	1,488 LF	\$2.00	\$2,976.00	\$2.00	\$2,976.00	\$1.50	\$2,232.00	\$1.50	\$2,232.00
TOTAL (Items 1-16)				\$879,331.00		\$881,910.00		\$943,862.00		\$996,270.00

OAK CREEK WATER AND SEWER UTILITY

BID TABULATION REPORT

Alternate

Page 4 of 6

Bid Date: March 20, 2009				Rawson Contractors, Inc.		BCF Construction Corp.		D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc.		C. W. Purpero, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	30" PCCP Water Main, 3/4" T.B. Backfill & Surface Restoration	207	LF	\$350.00	\$72,450.00	\$298.00	\$61,686.00	\$450.00	\$93,150.00	\$404.00	\$83,628.00
2	30" PCCP Water Main, Spoil Backfill & Surface Restoration	1,938	LF	\$285.00	\$552,330.00	\$286.00	\$554,268.00	\$300.00	\$581,400.00	\$305.00	\$591,090.00
3	48" Steel Casing	53	LF	\$775.00	\$41,075.00	\$920.00	\$48,760.00	\$975.00	\$51,675.00	\$420.00	\$22,260.00
4	Connect to Ex 30" Water Main, Puetz	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,300.00	\$20,300.00
5	Connect to Ex 30" Water Main, Nicholson	1	EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,900.00	\$32,900.00
6	Connect to Ex 12" Water Main	2	EA	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
7	Connect to Ex 8" Water Main	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
8	Hydrant , Lead, and Valve	6	EA	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,620.00	\$21,720.00	\$6,700.00	\$40,200.00
9	30" Butterfly Valve	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
10	1" Water Lateral	135.0	LF	\$60.00	\$8,100.00	\$130.00	\$17,550.00	\$103.00	\$13,905.00	\$73.00	\$9,855.00
11	1" Ex. Water Lateral Connection	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
12	1.25" Water Lateral	280	LF	\$85.00	\$23,800.00	\$131.00	\$36,680.00	\$76.00	\$21,280.00	\$80.00	\$22,400.00
13	1.25" Ex. Water Lateral Connection	7	EA	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
14	Abandon Ex. 24" Water Main	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$41,200.00	\$41,200.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
15	Erosion Bale Ditch Check	16	EA	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$55.00	\$880.00
16	Silt Fence	1,488	LF	\$2.00	\$2,976.00	\$2.00	\$2,976.00	\$1.50	\$2,232.00	\$1.50	\$2,232.00
17	Tree Removal at Station 18+13	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,475.00	\$3,475.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
TOTAL (Items 1-17)				\$858,331.00		\$855,095.00		\$910,012.00		\$933,195.00	

OAK CREEK WATER AND SEWER UTILITY

BID TABULATION REPORT

PROJECT NO. 07106 - Puetz Road 30" Transmission Water Main Relay
BASE BID

Page 5 of 6

Bid Date: March 20, 2009			Super Excavators, Inc.							
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	30" PCCP Water Main, 3/4" T.B. Backfill & Surface Restoration	207 LF	\$600.00	\$124,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	30" PCCP Water Main, Spoil Backfill & Surface Restoration	1,938 LF	\$400.00	\$775,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	48" Steel Casing	93 LF	\$600.00	\$55,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Connect to Ex 30" Water Main, Puetz	1 EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Connect to Ex 30" Water Main, Nicholson	1 EA	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Connect to Ex 12" Water Main	2 EA	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Connect to Ex 8" Water Main	1 EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Hydrant , Lead, and Valve	6 EA	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	30" Butterfly Valve	1 EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	1" Water Lateral	135.0 LF	\$100.00	\$13,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	1" Ex. Water Lateral Connection	3 EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	1.25" Water Lateral	280 LF	\$100.00	\$28,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	1.25" Ex. Water Lateral Connection	7 EA	\$900.00	\$6,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	Abandon Ex. 24" Water Main	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Erosion Bale Ditch Check	16 EA	\$100.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	Silt Fence	1,488 LF	\$2.00	\$2,976.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL (Items 1-16)			\$1,240,276.00			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

OAK CREEK WATER AND SEWER UTILITY

BID TABULATION REPORT

Alternate

Page 6 of 6

Bid Date: March 20, 2009		Super Excavators, Inc.			0		0		0		
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	30" PCCP Water Main, 3/4" T.B. Backfill & Surface Restoration	207	LF	\$600.00	\$124,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	30" PCCP Water Main, Spoil Backfill & Surface Restoration	1,938	LF	\$385.00	\$746,130.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	48" Steel Casing	53	LF	\$600.00	\$31,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Connect to Ex 30" Water Main, Puetz	1	EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Connect to Ex 30" Water Main, Nicholson	1	EA	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Connect to Ex 12" Water Main	2	EA	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Connect to Ex 8" Water Main	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Hydrant , Lead, and Valve	6	EA	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	30" Butterfly Valve	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	1" Water Lateral	135.0	LF	\$100.00	\$13,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	1" Ex. Water Lateral Connection	3	EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	1.25" Water Lateral	280	LF	\$100.00	\$28,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	1.25" Ex. Water Lateral Connection	7	EA	\$900.00	\$6,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	Abandon Ex. 24" Water Main	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Erosion Bale Ditch Check	16	EA	\$100.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	Silt Fence	1,488	LF	\$2.00	\$2,976.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	Tree Removal at Station 18+13	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL (Items 1-17)				\$1,192,206.00			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00